
This Message Is From an External Sender
This message came from outside your organization.

  Report Suspicious   ‌

From: Andrea Korb
To: Nhan, Johnny; Richard Helfers
Cc: Adam Snow; Cory Charpentier
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Fwd: Flock Safety White Paper
Date: Tuesday, October 10, 2023 2:17:34 PM
Attachments: Forth Worth Clearance Rates.xlsx

Hi Professors,

Please see below for the back and forth with Fort Worth - they went ahead and sent over data
you can look at now (attached). 

Andrea 

---------- Forwarded message --------- 
From: Andrea Korb <andrea.korb@flocksafety.com>
Date: Tue, Oct 3, 2023 at 2:28 PM
Subject: Re: Flock Safety White Paper
To: Shipp, Joe F. <Joe.Shipp@fortworthtexas.gov>
Cc: Tonia Crump <tonia@flocksafety.com>, Dockery, LaShanda
<LaShanda.Dockery@fortworthtexas.gov>, McGibson, Becky
<Rebecca.McGibson@fortworthtexas.gov>

Thanks, so much, Joe, for following up with this data. We are working with researchers at
TCU and UT Tyler to look at clearance rates pre- and post- Flock adoption. As this will be
independent research, we may have the researchers connect with you directly if they are
interested in looking into your data further within the next month or two. We really appreciate
the help with this. 

Best,

Andrea 

On Tue, Oct 3, 2023 at 11:28 AM Shipp, Joe F. <Joe.Shipp@fortworthtexas.gov> wrote:

We don’t track anything like that specifically.

.
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Homicide Offenses

		Period		Actual		YTD Actual		# Cleared		Total Cases

		Q1-2017(CY)		76.19%		76.19%		16.00		21.00

		Q2-2017(CY)		71.43%		74.29%		10.00		14.00

		Q3-2017(CY)		69.23%		72.92%		9.00		13.00

		Q4-2017(CY)		71.43%		72.46%		15.00		21.00

		Q1-2018(CY)		52.94%		52.94%		9.00		17.00

		Q2-2018(CY)		88.24%		70.59%		15.00		17.00

		Q3-2018(CY)		75.00%		72.00%		12.00		16.00

		Q4-2018(CY)		70.00%		71.67%		7.00		10.00

		Q1-2019(CY)		86.67%		86.67%		13.00		15.00

		Q2-2019(CY)		70.00%		77.14%		14.00		20.00

		Q3-2019(CY)		69.23%		75.00%		9.00		13.00

		Q4-2019(CY)		70.00%		73.53%		14.00		20.00

		Q1-2020(CY)		52.00%		52.00%		13.00		25.00

		Q2-2020(CY)		55.00%		53.33%		11.00		20.00

		Q3-2020(CY)		68.75%		59.74%		22.00		32.00

		Q4-2020(CY)		68.57%		62.50%		24.00		35.00

		Q1-2021(CY)		60.00%		60.00%		15.00		25.00

		Q2-2021(CY)		57.58%		58.62%		19.00		33.00

		Q3-2021(CY)		79.31%		65.52%		23.00		29.00

		Q4-2021(CY)		79.31%		68.97%		23.00		29.00

		Q1-2022(CY)		70.83%		70.83%		17.00		24.00

		Q2-2022(CY)		57.14%		63.46%		16.00		28.00

		Q3-2022(CY)		77.42%		68.67%		24.00		31.00

		Q4-2022(CY)		76.47%		70.00%		13.00		17.00

		Q1-2023(CY)		86.67%		86.67%		13.00		15.00

		Q2-2023(CY)		56.52%		68.42%		13.00		23.00

		Note: The "Actual" is the clearance for that quarter. The "YTD Actual" is the year-to-date clearance rate for the year.





Robbery Offenses

		Period		Actual		YTD Actual		# Cleared		Total Cases

		Q1-2017(CY)		34.85%		34.85%		115.00		330.00

		Q2-2017(CY)		35.16%		34.99%		96.00		273.00

		Q3-2017(CY)		30.58%		33.44%		100.00		327.00

		Q4-2017(CY)		20.61%		30.08%		68.00		330.00

		Q1-2018(CY)		27.78%		27.78%		50.00		180.00

		Q2-2018(CY)		34.33%		31.23%		69.00		201.00

		Q3-2018(CY)		16.87%		24.61%		55.00		326.00

		Q4-2018(CY)		19.40%		23.06%		58.00		299.00

		Q1-2019(CY)		31.70%		31.70%		97.00		306.00

		Q2-2019(CY)		23.38%		28.12%		54.00		231.00

		Q3-2019(CY)		53.60%		36.21%		134.00		250.00

		Q4-2019(CY)		50.58%		39.75%		130.00		257.00

		Q1-2020(CY)		51.47%		51.47%		158.00		307.00

		Q2-2020(CY)		54.55%		52.75%		120.00		220.00

		Q3-2020(CY)		51.21%		52.32%		106.00		207.00

		Q4-2020(CY)		19.05%		43.81%		48.00		252.00

		Q1-2021(CY)		25.00%		25.00%		47.00		188.00

		Q2-2021(CY)		31.15%		28.03%		57.00		183.00

		Q3-2021(CY)		27.36%		27.79%		58.00		212.00

		Q4-2021(CY)		28.79%		28.04%		57.00		198.00

		Q1-2022(CY)		43.75%		43.75%		70.00		160.00

		Q2-2022(CY)		28.84%		35.20%		62.00		215.00

		Q3-2022(CY)		27.43%		32.73%		48.00		175.00

		Q4-2022(CY)		28.33%		31.64%		51.00		180.00

		Q1-2023(CY)		25.67%		25.67%		48.00		187.00

		Q2-2023(CY)		35.14%		30.38%		65.00		185.00

		Note: The "Actual" is the clearance for that quarter. The "YTD Actual" is the year-to-date clearance rate for the year.





Gun Violence Offenses

		Period		Actual		YTD Actual		# Cleared		Total Cases

		Q1-2022(CY)		70.13%		70.13%		54.00		77.00

		Q2-2022(CY)		57.80%		62.90%		63.00		109.00

		Q3-2022(CY)		56.96%		61.13%		45.00		79.00

		Q4-2022(CY)		69.23%		62.97%		54.00		78.00

		Q1-2023(CY)		70.13%		70.13%		54.00		77.00

		Q2-2023(CY)		62.69%		66.67%		42.00		67.00

		Note: The "Actual" is the clearance for that quarter. The "YTD Actual" is the year-to-date clearance rate for the year.
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From: Tonia Crump <tonia@flocksafety.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, October 3, 2023 10:11 AM
To: Dockery, LaShanda <LaShanda.Dockery@fortworthtexas.gov>
Cc: Shipp, Joe F. <Joe.Shipp@fortworthtexas.gov>; McGibson, Becky
<Rebecca.McGibson@fortworthtexas.gov>; Andrea Korb <andrea.korb@flocksafety.com>
Subject: Re: Flock Safety White Paper

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the City of Fort Worth email system. Do not click any links
or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Thank you for clarifying. This is amazing work by the agency as a whole!

Joe, is the RTCC doing any seperate tracking related to Flock? I know this is not always
easy but if you have anything our team can use to marry this information together, let us
know. 

Tonia Crump
Customer Success Manager, Major Accounts

404-932-9942  flocksafety.com

 App Banner Image

Immediate Assistance: support@flocksafety.com

On Tue, Oct 3, 2023 at 11:02 AM Dockery, LaShanda
<LaShanda.Dockery@fortworthtexas.gov> wrote:
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Those are the overall city homicide, robbery, and gun violence clearance rates. I do not
know how many of the cases cleared are a direct result of Flock technology.

From: Tonia Crump <tonia@flocksafety.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, October 3, 2023 9:53 AM
To: Dockery, LaShanda <LaShanda.Dockery@fortworthtexas.gov>
Cc: Shipp, Joe F. <Joe.Shipp@fortworthtexas.gov>; McGibson, Becky
<Rebecca.McGibson@fortworthtexas.gov>
Subject: Re: Flock Safety White Paper

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the City of Fort Worth email system. Do not click any
links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

LaShanda,

This is incredible and I can't tell you how much we appreciate your efforts here. Just so
I'm clear, these rates are all related to the Flock technology?

Thank you again,

Tonia Crump
Customer Success Manager, Major Accounts

404-932-9942  flocksafety.com

 App Banner Image
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Immediate Assistance: support@flocksafety.com

On Tue, Oct 3, 2023 at 10:31 AM Dockery, LaShanda
<LaShanda.Dockery@fortworthtexas.gov> wrote:

Good morning,

Attached is the requested clearance rate data.

Thanks,

LaShanda Dockery

Senior Planner

Research and Planning

Fort Worth Police Department

817-392-4245

lashanda.dockery@fortworthtexas.gov

Please complete our quick customer service survey at the link below!

Customer Service Survey

City of Fort Worth — Working together to build a strong community.

From: Shipp, Joe F. <Joe.Shipp@fortworthtexas.gov> 
Sent: Monday, October 2, 2023 1:31 PM
To: McGibson, Becky <Rebecca.McGibson@fortworthtexas.gov>
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Subject: FW: Flock Safety White Paper

Good afternoon,

I was told you would be the best person to get this information from.

Flock Safety is a company that utilizes License Plate Readers (LPR) to assist the police
with apprehending criminals and solving cases more timely and effectively.

They are asking for information on Case clearance rates prior to 2020 (our
implementation date) and since.  Would you be able to assist with this?

Joe

Regards,

Joe F Shipp 3101

Sergeant

Real Time Crime Center

Fort Worth Police Department

3900 Barnett Street

Fort Worth, TX 76103

Office Phone: 817-392-4682

City cell: 817-992-9016 

joe.shipp@fortworthtexas.gov

mailto:joe.shipp@fortworthtexas.gov


Need assistance? Email our team at CrimeCenter@FortWorthTexas.gov

City of Fort Worth — Working together to build a strong community.

From: Tonia Crump <tonia@flocksafety.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, September 27, 2023 3:23 PM
To: Shipp, Joe F. <Joe.Shipp@fortworthtexas.gov>
Cc: Andrea Korb <andrea.korb@flocksafety.com>
Subject: Flock Safety White Paper

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the City of Fort Worth email system. Do not click any
links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Hello Sgt Shipp,

Flock Safety is working with criminology researchers at the University of Texas at
Tyler and Texas Christian University to determine the impact of our technology on
clearance rates and analyze how agencies use our technology to solve crime. The end
result will be a white paper about this subject. The researchers are looking for an
agency or agencies to use as case studies. In particular, they are interested in comparing
an agency's clearance rates prior to adopting Flock Safety technology with clearance
rates after adopting Flock Safety technology to see what impact this technology has
had. This will require a bit of data sharing, but very little time commitment from you.
Please let us know if you would be willing or interested to participate in this study. 

You have already shared such great data on the crimes that you have solved using
Flock technology. Would you be open to sharing similar clearance rate data for all
crimes in your jurisdiction both before and after adoption of Flock? We are happy
to anonymize the data for the case study if you would prefer, so the white paper
would discuss data from "Agency A,"  for example, as opposed to naming your agency. 

mailto:CrimeCenter@FortWorthTexas.gov
mailto:tonia@flocksafety.com
mailto:Joe.Shipp@fortworthtexas.gov
mailto:andrea.korb@flocksafety.com


Please let us know if you are willing to participate or have any follow up questions. 

Thanks so much,

Tonia Crump

Customer Success Manager

Major Accounts West

404-932-9942




